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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Reference Notification Notifié par Pays concernés

Réglementation*

bivalve molluscs and products too high count of Escherichia coli (790 MPN/100g) in live clams

30/04/2018 @ 2018.1187 alert Ital France (O), Italy (D), Spain (O ) . ) M = 700NPP/100,

thereof /04/ v © ¥ (D), Spain (O) (Venus veruccosa) from France, with raw material from Spain /100g
bivalve molluscs and products . o .

thereof 02/05/2018 = 2018.1199 alert Italy France (O), Germany (D), Italy (D) norovirus (Gll/2g) in live oysters (Crassostrea gigas) from France -
bivalve molluscs and products . o

thereof 02/05/2018 = 2018.1202 alert Italy France (0), Italy (D) norovirus (Gl and Gll /2g) in live oysters from France -

ndeclared lactoprotein and presence of lactose in chilled past

cereals and bakery products = 30/04/2018 = 2018.1174 alert Netherlands Belgium (D), Netherlands Y P ' P ' ! pastry A étiqueter

(tompouce) mislabelled as apple and apricot cake

Australia (D), Belgium (D), France (D/0), Italy (D), . . . . L
f | 0il (MOSH; MOAH) in fi doughnut
cereals and bakery products 30/04/2018 = 2018.1184 information for follow-up France New Zealand (D), Switzerland (D), United suspicion of mineral ol ( Jin frozen mini doughnuts -

Kingdom (D), United States (D) from France
Austria (D), China (O), Finland (D), France (D),
cereals and bakery products = 03/05/2018 = 2018.1208 alert Netherlands Germany (D), INFOSAN, Italy (D), Netherlands traces of almond (max 2.5 mg/kg - ppm) in chocolate pie from China A étiqueter
(D), United Kingdom (D)

unauthorised substances carbendazim (0.079 mg/kg - ppm) and

Austria (D), Denmark (D), Germany, India (O), 0,01mg/kg

cereals and bakery products = 04/05/2018 = 2018.1224 information for follow-up Austria Jordan, Netherlands, Spain (D) tricyclazoAIe (0.31 mg/kg - ppm) inAbasmati rice from India, via 0,01mg/kg
Jordan, via the Netherlands and via Germany
unauthorised substances triazophos (0.05 mg/kg - ppm) and 0,02ma/k
cereals and bakery products = 04/05/2018 = 2018.1225 information for follow-up Austria Austria (D), India (O), Netherlands tricyclazole (0.2 mg/kg - ppm) in basmati rice from India, via the 0,01mg/kg
Netherlands HOHIEE
d tions,
cocoa arlofcfc;:o:n;;rteepaara ‘ons 30/04/2018 = 2018.1173 alert Germany Austria (D), Germany (D), unknown origin (O) undeclared almond in infusion from unknown origin A étiqueter
dietetic foods(, food 04/05/2018 | 2018.1220 alert Netherlands Belgium (D), China (O), INFOSAN, Netherlands unfieclared suIPhite (28 mg/kg - ppm) in organic chlorella from A étiqueter
supplements, fortified foods (D) China, via Belgium
eggs and egg products 01/05/2018 = 2018.1193 alert Germany Germany (D), Netherlands (D/O) Salmonella (presence /25g) in chicken eggs from the Netherlands Absence/25g
feed additives 02/05/2018 = 2018.1203 information for attention Belgium Belgium (D), China (O) dioxins (5.23; 3.84 pg WHO TEQ/g) in cobalt carbonate from China 1pg/g
flatoxins (B1 = 35.3 pg/kg - ppb) i dnuts fi the United B1=2
feed materials 30/04/2018 = 2018.1175 information for attention United Kingdom INFOSAN, United Kingdom, United States (O) affatoxins ( Hg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the Unite ue/ke
States SAfla = 4pg/kg
Sal lla enteri A t /25g) in feed material fi
feed materials 30/04/2018 = 2018.1181 information for attention Sweden Sweden (D/0), United Kingdom S:/?doer:me a enterica ser. Agona (present /25g) in feed material from Absence/25g
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nuts, nut products and seeds
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03/05/2018
03/05/2018

03/05/2018
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04/05/2018

03/05/2018
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02/05/2018
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30/04/2018
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2018.1207
2018.1209

2018.1210

2018.1215

2018.1218

2018.1191

2018.1194
2018.1214

2018.1236

2018.1212

2018.1217

2018.1235

2018.1213

2018.1222

2018.1198
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2018.1179

2018.1180
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border rejection
information for follow-up

border rejection

information for follow-up

border rejection

alert

information for attention
information for attention

alert

border rejection

alert

alert

border rejection

information for attention

alert

information for attention

border rejection

information for attention

Notifié par

United Kingdom
Germany

United Kingdom

Austria

Netherlands

Switzerland

Switzerland
Spain

Italy

Italy

Bulgaria

Denmark

Spain

Germany

France

France

Germany

Lithuania

Week 18 - 2018

Pays concernés

Gambia (O), United Kingdom
Denmark (D), Germany (O)

Gambia (0), United Kingdom
Austria (D), Italy (O)
Argentina (O), Netherlands
Portugal (0), Switzerland (D)

Estonia (O), Switzerland
INFOSAN, India (O), Spain (D)

Italy (D), Portugal (O)

Italy, Turkey (O)

Belgium (O), Bulgaria (D), Germany, Hungary (D),
Netherlands, Slovakia (D)

China (0), Denmark (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands,
Philippines (O)

China (0), Spain

Brazil (O), Germany (D), United Kingdom
France (D), Italy (O)
Andorra (D), France (D/O), INFOSAN

Germany, United States (O)

INFOSAN, India (O), Lithuania (D)
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Réglementation*

aflatoxins (B1 = 341 pg/kg - ppb) in groudnuts for bird feed from the
Gambia

Salmonella in soybean meal from Germany

aflatoxins (B1 = 40.7 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the Gambia

Salmonella enterica ser. Senftenberg (presence /25g) in soy bean
from Italy

aflatoxins (B1 = 260 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnut kernels from
Argentina

mercury (1.9 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from
Portugal

mercury (0.661 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled pikeperch fillets from Estonia

cadmium (1.5 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen calamars from India

mercury (2.2 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen mako shark (Isurus oxyrinchus)
from Portugal

too high content of sulphite (2401 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots
from Turkey

cadmium (0.45 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen spinach from Belgium, via
Germany

undeclared sulphite (140 mg/kg - ppm) in dried appel rings and
coconut flakes with raw material from China and the Philippines, via
the Netherlands

Salmonella (presence /25g) in paprika powder from China

ivermectin (45.5 ug/kg - ppb) unauthorised in canned corned beef
from Brazil

Listeria monocytogenes (130 CFU/100g) in mozzarella cheese from
Italy

Listeria monocytogenes (3100 CFU/g) in raw milk sheep cheese from
France

aflatoxins (B1 = 11.8; Tot. = 13.1 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios from the
United States

Salmonella (present /25g) in black sesame seeds from India

B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4pg/kg
Absence/25g

B1=2ug/kg
JAfla = dug/kg

Absence/25g

B1=2ug/kg
JAfla = dug/kg

1mg/kg
0,5mg/kg

1mg/kg

1mg/kg

2000mg/kg

0,2mg/kg

Pommes séchées: 600mg/kg

Noix de coco: 50mg/kg
Absence/25g

Résidus marqueur 22,23-
dihydro- avermectine Bla :
30pg/kg

100UFC/g

100UFC/g

B1 = 8ug/kg
SAfla = 10ug/kg

Absence/25g




